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RETIREMENTS, ETC.---ilO1Itinuetl. 

Name. Position. Place. I Date left Service. I Reason le~t Service. 

Whelan, Charles .. 

Boland, };llgena Emmett .. 

Pennell, Robert James 
Marson, Raymond William 

Walsh, Eric Stanley 

POST AND TELEGRAPH DEPARTMENT-continued. 

Chief Postmaster. . Blenheim 10 Feb., 1918 

Cadet C.P.O., Wellington 

Letter-carrier and Messenger Sawyer's Bay 
Junior Exchange Clerk and Takapuna 

Assistant 

Telegraph Message-boy Auckland 

24 Jan., 

8 Dec., 1917 
18 

31 

Retired on super
annuation. 

Dismissed for being 
a b sen t without 
leave. 

Ditto. 
Office forfeited un

der section 57 (1) 
of the Public Ser
vice Act, 1912. 

Dismissed for being 
a b sen t without 
leave. 

Notice published pur8UO!llt to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of 
the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913. 

N OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme 
Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, 

and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed 
£400 in each case. 
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Name of Deceased. _______ 1 
Adams, James Alexander (or Alex-

andra) 
Ahern, Reginald James 
Alexander, Robert 
Anstey, Charles Lloyd .. 
Bass, Thomas Arthur .. 
Bloxom, Thomas Gasgoyne 
Brosnan, Jeremiah 
Carmichael. James Edward 
Climo, Benjamin George Edward 
Cookson, Elizabeth Mary 
Cronin, Patrick Joscph 
Cruichshank, James 
Dickson, Andrew 
Dormer, Jonas (otherwise Jonas 

Bailey Dormer) 
Dynes, David John 
Ellis, Barbara Graham .. 
Flavell, Henry 
Fraser, Malcolm 
Goldsmith, Fredcrick Victor (or 

Frederick) 
Harding, Walter Frederick 
Harris, William Thomas 
Hawke, Ernest Alfred .. 

Hedges, Arthur Henry .. 
Holmes, Frederick 
Jackson, Franois Herbert 
MaoKenzie, James 
Maguire, John 
MoCool (or McColl), Patriok (or 

Peter) 
MoDonald, John 
MoDonald, Mary MoIvcs 
McIntyre, Margaret 
McKinnon, Roderick Angus 
Morris, William 
Obrist, Kathleen Ortilia 
O'Connor, Richard 
O'Shaunscy, Annie Cashman 
Pollen, N. E. .. . . .. I 
Quinn, Charles Henry (or Gaziello, 

Marins Charles Henry; or Gazi- I 

ello, Charles Henry) 
Ramsay, Alexander McKinley 
Reid, James .. 
Rhodes, Frederick Thomas Slater 
Richards, Allice 
Rosie, Robert Hunter .. . . 
Scambory, Norman William (or II 

Scambory, Norman) 
Shaw, William .. .. 
Small, Francis James (or Francis) I 

Smith, William Alexander 
Tunnerolifle, Lewis 
Were, George .. 
White, James 
Wise, William 

Wellington, 29th May, 1918. 

Residence. 

Akaroa .. 

Wellington 
Christchu rch 
Normanby 
Taumarunui 
Te Araroa 
Blue Spur 
Sawyer's Bay 
Auckland 

Du~cdin .. 
Tuapeka Mouth 
Otama 
Murchison 

Seaview .. 
Te Puke .. 
Karangahake 
Wellington 
Gisborne 

Nelson 
Pakuranga 
ClarevilIe, near Car· 

terton 
Omimi 
Auckland 
Heathoote 
Weber 
Wellington 
Kumara .. 

Wellington 
Auckland 
Tuapeka West 
Rotorangi 
Lower Hutt 
Dannevirke 
Wellington 
In vercargill 
Wellington 
Nelson 

Roslyn, Dunedin 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Paparoa .. 
Oamaru .. 
Wellington 

Hamilton 
Wellington 
Canterbury 
Christchurch 

Te~~whata 
Opotiki .. 

Occupation. 

I Farm hand 

Acting fireman 
Farmer 
Labourer 
Gardener 
Chainman 
Miner 
Fireman 
Motor-mechanic 
Widow 
Clerk 
Labourer 
Farm labour'nT' 

MalTied WOlllan 
Labourer 
Engineer 
Shepherd 

}-"arluer 
Farm hand 

Railway employee 
Soldier 
Farm labourer 
Farm hand 
Mill hand 
Miner 

Platelayer 
Widow 
Married woman 
Schoolmaster 
Bootmaker 
Wife 
Sailor 
Widow 
Bank clerk 
Mental-hospital attend-

ant 

Marine cadet 
Farm-manager 
Miner 
Widow 
Chemist's assistant 
Labourer 

Carpenter .. 
Labourer .. 
Farm labourer 

I Clerk .. 
. Nurseryman 
I Labourer 

I Date 
of neath. 

27/12/17 

23/9/16 
4/9/ll 

12/6/17 
2/3/18 

9/11/17 
2/1/18 

11/10/17 
26/12/17 
6/11/17 
13/1/18 
6/10/17 
2/1/17 

24/2/18 

21/2/18 
1/5/18 

6/12/17 
8/8/15 

22/10/17 

:31/5/15 
9/11/17 
15/:l/18 

16/6/17 
1/3/18 

19/4/17 
25/6/17 
4/10/17 
9/6/17 

, 28/3/17 
1/3/17 

13/12/17 
31/7/17 
5/4/18 
7/6/17 
3/7/16 

18/1/18 
3/12/17 
10/5/17 

19/11/17 
7/6/17 

27/12/17 
6/1/18 

16/8/17 
13/1/18 

14/9/16 
9/6/17 

26/8/1 Ii 
16/4/18 
21/1/18 
21/2/17 
8/8/15 

Date I Te&!'te-
Election ~ 

filed. Intestate. 

20/5/18 ! Testate. 

22/5/18 
22/5/18 
17/5/18 
24/5/18 
20/5/18 
16/5/18 
17/5/18 
17/5/18 
24/5/18 
17/5/18 
15/5/18 
18/5/18 
14/5/18 

20/5/18 
20/5/18 
23/5/18 
22/5/18 
23/5/18 

22/5/18 
16/5/18 
16/5/18 

16/5/18 
20/5/18 
17/5/18 
23/5/18 
16/5/18 
17/5/18 

27/5/18 
22/5/18 
20/5/18 
23/5/18 
17/5/18 
22/5/18 
22/5/18 
22/5/18 
20/2/18 
20/5/18 

16/5/18 
22/5/18 
17/5/18 
27/5/18 
20/5/18 
17/5/18 

22/5/18 
17/5/18 
22/5/18 
20/5/18 
15/5/18 
17/5/18 
22/5/18 

Intestate. 

Test~te. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

Intestate. 

Test~te. 

Int;~tate. 

Intestate. 

Test~te. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

ROBERT TRIGGS, Public Trustee. 


