May 30.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

Name.	Position.	Place.	Date left Service.	Reason left Service.							
POST AND TELEGRAPH DEPARTMENT-continued.											
Whelan, Charles	Chief Postmaster	Blenheim	10 Feb., 1918	Retired on super- annuation.							
Boland, Eugena Emmett	Cadet	C.P.O., Wellington	24 Jan., "	Dismissed for being a b s e n t without leave.							
Pennell, Robert James	Letter-carrier and Messenger	Sawyer's Bay	8 Dec., 1917	Ditto.							
Marson, Raymond William	Junior Exchange Clerk and Assistant	Takapuna	18 " ,,	Office forfeited un- der section 57 (1) of the Public Ser- vice Act, 1912.							
Walsh, Eric Stanley	Telegraph Message-boy	Auckland	31 ,, ,,	Dismissed for being absent without leave.							

RETIREMENTS, ETC.—continued.

Notice published pursuant to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913.

NOTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed \$400 in each case.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.
1	Adams, James Alexander (or Alex- andra)	Akaroa	Farm hand	27/12/17	20/5/18	Testate.
2	Ahern, Reginald James	Wellington	Acting fireman	23/9/16	22/5/18	Intestate.
- 3	Alexander, Robert	Christchurch	Farmer	4/9/11	22/5/18	,,
4	Anstey, Charles Lloyd	Normanby	Labourer	12/6/17	17/5/18	Testate.
5	Bass, Thomas Arthur	Taumarunui	Gardener	2/3/18	24/5/18	Intestate.
6	Bloxom, Thomas Gasgoyne	Te Araroa	Chainman	9/11/17	20/5/18	Testate.
7	Brosnan, Jeremiah	Blue Spur	Miner	2/1/18	16/5/18	Intestate.
8	Carmichael, James Edward	Sawyer's Bay	Fireman	11/10/17	17/5/18	Testate.
- 9	Climo, Benjamin George Edward	Auckland	Motor-mechanic	26/12/17	17/5/18	,,
10	Cookson, Elizabeth Mary	••	Widow	6/11/17	24/5/18	Intestate.
11	Cronin, Patrick Joseph	Dunedin	Clerk	13/1/18	17/5/18	Testate.
12	Cruichshank, James	Tuapeka Mouth	Labourer	6/10/17	15/5/18	Intestate.
13	Dickson, Andrew	Otama	Farm labourer	2/1/17	18/5/18	,,
14	Dormer, Jonas (otherwise Jonas Bailey Dormer)	Murchison	",	24/2/18	14/5/18	,,
15	Dynes, David John	Seaview	,,	21/2/18	20/5/18	Testate.
16	Ellis, Barbara Graham	Te Puke	Married woman	1/5/18	$20^{\prime}/5^{\prime}/18$,,
17	Flavell, Henry	Karangahake	Labourer	6/12/17	23/5/18	,,
18	Fraser, Malcolm	Wellington	Engineer	8/8/15	22/5/18	Intestate.
19	Goldsmith, Frederick Victor (or Frederick)	Gisborne	Shepherd	22/10/17	23/5/18	Testate.
20	Harding, Walter Frederick	Nelson	Farmer	-31/5/15	22/5/18	Intestate.
21	Harris, William Thomas	Pakuranga	Farm hand	9/11/17	16/5/18	Testate.
22	Hawke, Ernest Alfred	Clareville, near Car- terton	"	15/3/18	16/5/18	,,
23	Hedges, Arthur Henry	Omimi	Railway employee	16/6/17	16/5/18	,,
24	Holmes, Frederick	Auckland	Soldier	1/3/18	20/5/18	,,
25	Jackson, Francis Herbert	Heathcote	Farm labourer	19/4/17	17/5/18	· · · ·
26	MacKenzie, James	Weber	Farm hand	25/6/17	23'/5'/18	,,
27	Maguire, John	Wellington	Mill hand	4/10/17	16/5/18	,,
28	McCool (or McColl), Patrick (or Peter)	Kumara	Miner	9/6/17	17/5/18	,,
29	McDonald, John	Wellington	Platelayer	28/3/17	27/5/18	Intestate.
30	McDonald, Mary McIves	Auckland	Platelayer Widow	1/3/17	22/5/18	
31	McIntyre, Margaret	Tuapeka West	Married woman	13/12/17	$20^{\prime}/5^{\prime}/18$	Testate.
32	McKinnon, Roderick Angus	Rotorangi	Schoolmaster	31/7/17	23/5/18	,,
33	Morris, William	Lower Hutt	Destmalant	5/4/18	17/5/18	,,
34	Obrist, Kathleen Ortilia	Dannevirke	Wife Sailor Widow Bank clerk	7/6/17	22/5/18	Intestate.
35	O'Connor, Richard	Wellington	Sailor	3/7/16	22/5/18	,,
36	O'Shaunsey, Annie Cashman	Invercargill	Widow	18/1/18	22/5/18	,,
37	Pollen, N. É	Wellington	Bank clerk	3/12/17	20/2/18	,,,
38	Quinn, Charles Henry (or Gaziello, Marins Charles Henry; or Gazi-	Nelson	Mental-hospital attend ant		20/5/18	Testate.
-00	ello, Charles Henry)	Bealen Duneder	Marina andat	10/11/15	16/5/19	Tratant
39	Ramsay, Alexander McKinley	Roslyn, Dunedin	Marine cadet	19/11/17	$\frac{16}{5}$	Intestate.
40	Reid, James	Wellington	Farm-manager	7/6/17	$\frac{22}{5}/18$	m ,",
41	Rhodes, Frederick Thomas Slater	Christchurch	Miner	27/12/17	$\frac{17}{5}$	Testate.
42	Richards, Allice	Paparoa	Widow	6/1/18	27/5/18	Intestate.
43	Rosie, Robert Hunter	Oamaru	Chemist's assistant	16/8/17	20/5/18	Testate.
44	Scambory, Norman William (or Scambory, Norman)	Wellington	Labourer	13/1/18	17/5/18	,,
45	Shaw, William	Hamilton	Carpenter	14/9/16	22/5/18	Intestate.
46	Small, Francis James (or Francis)	Wellington	Labourer Farm labourer	9/6/17	17/5/18	Testate.
47	Smith, William Alexander	Canterbury	Farm labourer	26/8/15	22/5/18	Intestate.
48	Tunnercliffe, Lewis	Christehurch	Clerk Nurseryman	16/4/18	20/5/18	Testate.
	Were, George	,,	Nurseryman	21/1/18	15/5/18	Intestate
49						
$\frac{49}{50}$	White, James Wise, William	Te Kauwhata Opotiki	Labourer	$21/2/17 \\ 8/8/15$	$\frac{17/5/18}{22/5/18}$	Testate.

Wellington, 29th May, 1918.

ROBERT TRIGGS, Public Trustee.